10N 10				
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trablemark Office			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10112066	rough the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
COATING SCIENCES INC.	NameSCAPA TAPES NORTH AMERICA, INC.			
111 Great Pond Drive Windsor, CT 06095	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 111 Great Pond Drive			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Connecticut	City: Windsor State: CT ZIP 06095			
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☎ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	☐ Association			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Connecticut			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: April 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	D. Trademark Desistantian No. (a)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,526,897			
<u> </u>				
Additional numbers at	tached? 120 Yes 🗅 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00			
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed			
McCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP				
CityPlace II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street				
51100t / tdd, 000.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103	(Attach dualisate convert his many if no line by deposit good at			
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
00/10/12/2 MIUNIT 00000102 12/2003/				
02 g.C. ≤123tement and signature. 40.00 0P				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	7) alulaa			
Arthur F. Dionne	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 6001-27 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DUBLFILM	1,568,377	11/28/89
UNIFILM	1,570,931	12/12/89
THERMOFILM	1,571,925	12/19/89
DUOFOAM	1,574,971	1/2/90
ECOSPLICE	1,839,024	6/7/94
ECOFILM	1,920,893	9/19/95
DESIGN VIEWS	2,001,476	9/17/96
POWREDGE	2,002,908	9/24/96
BIOFLEX	2,059,934	5/6/97
POLYFLEX	2,149,788	4/7/98
AMALGASEAL	2,164,643	6/9/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0281

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State
30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 / new / 1-97

	FILING #0001821139 PG 01 FILED 04/01/1998 08 SECRETARY O CONNECTION SECRETAR	REN AM PAGE GOOFS
		-
1. NAM	IE OF CORPORATION:	
COA	ATING SCIENCES INC.	
2. THE	CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (check A., B. or C.):	
<u>x</u>	A. AMENDED.	
	B. AMENDED AND RESTATED.	
	C. RESTATED.	•
3. TEXT	Γ OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:	
1.	The name of the corporation is SCAPA TAPES NORTH AMERICA INC.	
	(Please reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is needed)	
/ CONDI	- 1264 - 1/1/97	

(CONN. - 1264 - 1/1/97)

	FILED 04/01	9 PG 02 OF /1998 08:30 / RETARY OF THE SECRETARY OF	STATE
I. VOTE INFORMATION (check A	A., B. or C.)		
x A. The resolution was appro			
	ed by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as amen	ded in the course of	rovided below)
face total an voting intollication reduct	as by conti. Gen. Sac section 33-330 as which	ard in the space pi	isvided below)
No shares are required to be The shareholders' vote was a	voted as a class. s follows:		
Vote required for adoption:	501	1	
Vote favoring adoption:	1,000	1	
• ,		***	
	t -	; !	
	·	E. d. d.	
		4 1	
		2	
		; ;	
shareholder vote was req	oted by the incorporators without shar	į	
	5. EXECUTION		
Dated this	5th day of March,	19 98	
Stuart H. Ganslaw	President	State.	Camil
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory	S	ignature

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0283